

## Leadership transition at Nickel Institute

Dr. Veronique Steukers named President, Dr. Mark Mistry to lead Public Policy & Sustainability

TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA, January 6, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The Nickel Institute, the global association of leading primary nickel producers is pleased to announce that Dr. Veronique Steukers has taken up the position of President, effective 1 January.

As announced previously Veronique succeeds Dr. Hudson Bates who has retired from the Nickel Institute after over 30 years of service to the organisation.

Veronique Steukers said, "I'm excited to start my Presidency of the Nickel Institute at such a pivotal time for the



Dr. Veronique Steukers, President, Nickel Institute

nickel industry. With nickel recognised as a strategic and critical metal for the future, I look forward to advancing the Nickel Institute's mission and working with our members to support the responsible and sustainable development of this essential material. It's a real privilege to

It's a real privilege to lead the NI's team of experts which provides the thought leadership that is so essential to ensure a sustainable future for nickel."

*Dr. Veronique Steukers* 

lead the NI's team of experts which provides the thought leadership that is so essential to ensure a sustainable future for nickel."

Veronique's move means that Dr. Mark Mistry succeeds her as Director Public Policy & Sustainability. Mark's 16 years experience with the Nickel Institute coupled with his expertise in public affairs, life cycle management and sustainability provide a solid basis for him to lead the Public Policy & Sustainability efforts. Commenting on his new position, Mark Mistry said, "I am honored to take on

this role at a time when sustainability and responsible sourcing are a focus for the industry. "

On behalf of the Nickel Institute's Members, Nickel Institute Chairperson, Øivind Stenstad, Vice President HSEC, Glencore said, "we are very pleased that the Nickel Institute will have a smooth transition of leadership with the appointments of Veronique and Mark to their new roles. Veronique has the full support of the Members as President, and Mark is a strong addition to the Institute's management team. We are looking forward to working with them to advance the Nickel Institute's mission of advocating for the responsible supply of nickel and sustainable development of the nickel industry."

About the Nickel Institute
The Nickel Institute is the global
association of leading primary nickel
producers. Our mission is to advocate
for the responsible supply of nickel and
the sustainable development of the
nickel industry.

The NI grows and supports markets for new and existing nickel applications including stainless steel, and promotes sound science, risk management, and socio-economic benefit as the basis for public policy and regulation.

Through our science division NiPERA



Dr. Mark Mistry, Director, Public Policy & Sustainability, Nickel Institute



knowledge for a brighter future

Nickel Institute

Inc., we also undertake leading-edge scientific research relevant to human health and the environment. The NI is the centre of excellence for information on nickel and nickel-containing materials and has offices in Asia, Europe and North America. <a href="https://www.nickelinstitute.org">www.nickelinstitute.org</a>

Clare Richardson Nickel Institute communications@nickelinstitute.org

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/774433818 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.